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WAKE
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FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING IN EAST WAKE COUNTY AND SS-4905DF

RESURFACING IN EAST IN WAKE COUNTY

THE LANE CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION

CHESHIRE,  CT

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC  

DE00184APR 26 2017
0.000 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 55000.00 190000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0036000000-E 225  48 CY  150.00 7200.00 35.00 1680.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
0003 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 40000.00 84000.00GRADING
0004 0106000000-E 230  4,746 CY  25.00 118650.00 39.00 185094.00BORROW EXCAVATION
0005 0163000000-E 250  1,430 SY  20.00 28600.00 22.00 31460.00REMOVAL OF EXT CONC PVMT
0006 0196000000-E 270  143 SY  2.50 357.50 7.25 1036.75GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0007 0255000000-E SP   495 TON 40.00 19800.00 22.00 10890.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)

AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW (ASB)
0008 0264000000-E SP  53.11 SMI 2900.00 154019.00 2800.00 148708.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI)

SHOULDER GRADING
0009 1121000000-E 520  220 TON 40.00 8800.00 35.49 7807.80AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
0010 1220000000-E 545  1,226 TON 55.00 67430.00 65.00 79690.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0011 1297000000-E 607  111,522 SY  1.85 206315.70 1.75 195163.50MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

(1.5)
0012 1297000000-E 607  5,858 SY  4.20 24603.60 2.95 17281.10MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

(2.5)
0013 1330000000-E 607  11,597 SY  8.55 99154.35 10.70 124087.90INCIDENTAL MILLING
0014 1489000000-E 610  248 TON 60.00 14880.00 63.00 15624.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B
0015 1491000000-E 610  100 TON 90.00 9000.00 104.00 10400.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C
0016 1498000000-E 610  843 TON 40.00 33720.00 67.00 56481.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B
0017 1503000000-E 610  50 TON 175.00 8750.00 102.00 5100.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C
0018 1519000000-E 610  15,284 TON 35.00 534940.00 39.00 596076.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0019 1523000000-E 610  110 TON 155.00 17050.00 115.00 12650.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C
0020 1525000000-E 610  9,491 TON 38.00 360658.00 37.00 351167.00ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A
0021 1526000000-E SP   5,132 TON 48.50 248902.00 47.00 241204.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A
0022 1575000000-E 620  1,970 TON 390.00 768300.00 350.00 689500.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0023 1704000000-E SP   1,067 TON 165.00 176055.00 160.00 170720.00PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
0024 1840000000-E 665  1,313 LF  6.95 9125.35 7.00 9191.00MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS
0025 2830000000-N 858  1 EA  2000.00 2000.00 1000.00 1000.00ADJ MANHOLES
0026 4413000000-E SP   3,215 SF  6.95 22344.25 17.12 55040.80WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0027 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 166700.00 180000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0028 4510000000-N SP   40 HR  40.00 1600.00 50.00 2000.00LAW ENFORCEMENT
0029 4685000000-E 1205  124,843 LF  0.45 56179.35 0.44 54930.92THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
0030 4686000000-E 1205  126,349 LF  0.60 75809.40 0.58 73282.42THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120
0031 4695000000-E 1205  200 LF  3.00 600.00 3.00 600.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS
0032 4697000000-E 1205  236 LF  3.00 708.00 3.00 708.00THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS
0033 4700000000-E 1205  424 LF  4.00 1696.00 4.00 1696.0012"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS
0034 4705000000-E 1205  100 LF  10.00 1000.00 10.00 1000.00THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS
0035 4710000000-E 1205  614 LF  12.00 7368.00 12.00 7368.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS
0036 4721000000-E 1205  31 EA  100.00 3100.00 100.00 3100.00THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120
0037 4725000000-E 1205  44 EA  125.00 5500.00 125.00 5500.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS
0038 4726110000-E 1205  6 EA  375.00 2250.00 375.00 2250.00HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS
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0039 4770000000-E 1205  1,300 LF  1.60 2080.00 1.60 2080.004" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **
(II)

0040 4810000000-E 1205  155,238 LF  0.15 23285.70 0.11 17076.18PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0041 4815000000-E 1205  200 LF  0.25 50.00 0.25 50.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"
0042 4820000000-E 1205  236 LF  1.00 236.00 1.00 236.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"
0043 4825000000-E 1205  424 LF  1.00 424.00 1.00 424.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"
0044 4830000000-E 1205  100 LF  2.00 200.00 2.00 200.00PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"
0045 4835000000-E 1205  599 LF  3.00 1797.00 3.00 1797.00PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"
0046 4840000000-N 1205  31 EA  25.00 775.00 25.00 775.00PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER
0047 4845000000-N 1205  32 EA  25.00 800.00 25.00 800.00PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL
0048 4847100000-E 1205  1,624 LF  6.00 9744.00 6.00 9744.00POLYUREA LINES (6" *****)

(HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)
0049 4847120000-E 1205  1,085 LF  12.00 13020.00 12.00 13020.00POLYUREA LINES (12" *****)

(HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)
0050 4850000000-E 1205  1,300 LF  1.00 1300.00 0.80 1040.00LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE
0051 4855000000-E 1205  3,482 LF  1.00 3482.00 1.00 3482.00LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE
0052 4865000000-E 1205  965 LF  2.00 1930.00 2.00 1930.00LINE REMOVAL 12" WIDE
0053 4875000000-N 1205  3 EA  50.00 150.00 50.00 150.00REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC
0054 4900000000-N 1251  680 EA  5.00 3400.00 5.00 3400.00PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS
0055 4905000000-N 1253  70 EA  50.00 3500.00 50.00 3500.00SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER
0056 6000000000-E 1605  3,417 LF  2.50 8542.50 1.90 6492.30TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0057 6071010000-E SP   8,930 LF  7.00 62510.00 1.00 8930.00WATTLE
0058 6084000000-E 1660 34.48 ACR 2100.00 72408.00 2093.00 72166.64SEEDING AND MULCHING
0059 7444000000-E 1725  1,188 LF  6.75 8019.00 6.28 7460.64INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

 

    TOTAL 3575818.70 TOTAL 3778241.95CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 3575818.70 SUB-TOTAL 3778241.95ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  3575818.70THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
     2  3778241.95FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY


